41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85

Electrical rough

Plumbig rough

exterior finish

finish roofing / tie in

Exterior concrete Sidewalks

Sheet rock / tapingc/ Paint
Ceilings

Architechtural finishes

MEP finishes

Final Cleaning / training / turnover
C of O Inspection

startup and balancing

Existing Cafeteria Renovation
Demo Space/MEPS

New Mechanical / MEP rough
Framing

Sheetrock

Paint / finishes

Mechanical Startup and balancing

GYM MEP Second Shift work

New unit install

Duct work install

Copper runs

Diffusers and grills

Demo Existing Mechanical

Mechanical Startup and balancing

Existing BLDG MEP / ceilings Second

Relocate existing fresh air intake at
Chiller line / ceiling removal

New Ceiling unit install

New Copper runs / condensate
Electrical tie ins

New ceilings

Demo Existing Mechanical
New units tie ins

Floor / finishes repair

Mechanical Start up And balancing
New Switch gear power shutdown

Provide generator and tie into
Shut power to building
Disconnect old Switch gear
Remove old switch gear from
Rig new gear into building
Build new Gear

CTs and lugs

Wed 11-May-22
Wed 11-May-22
Wed 04-May-22
Wed 30-Mar-22
Sat 28-May-22
Tue 07-Jun-22
Tue 19-Jul-22
Tue 19-Jul-22
Tue 19-Jul-22
Tue 16-Aug-22
Tue 23-Aug-22
Tue 16-Aug-22
Tue 28-Jun-22
Tue 28-Jun-22
Fri 08-Jul-22

Fri 05-Aug-22
Fri 12-Aug-22
Tue 30-Aug-22
Wed 07-Sep-22
Thu 16-Dec-21
Tue 01-Feb-22
Tue 05-Apr-22
Tue 05-Apr-22
Tue 10-May-22
Tue 28-Jun-22
Tue 24-May-22
Thu 16-Dec-21
Mon 27-Dec-21
Thu 16-Dec-21
Tue 28-Jun-22
Thu 16-Dec-21
Tue 28-Jun-22
Tue 12-Jul-22
Tue 28-Jun-22
Mon 04-Jul-22
Tue 05-Jul-22
Tue 16-Aug-22
Thu 30-Jun-22
Thu 30-Jun-22
Mon 04-Jul-22
Tue 05-Jul-22
Wed 06-Jul-22
Thu 07-Jul-22
Fri 08-Jul-22
Mon 11-Jul-22

Tue 31-May-22
Mon 30-May-22
Tue 31-May-22
Tue 26-Apr-22
Fri 24-Jun-22
Mon 18-Jul-22
Mon 08-Aug-22
Mon 08-Aug-22
Mon 15-Aug-22
Mon 05-Sep-22
Tue 23-Aug-22
Mon 05-Dec-22
Tue 06-Sep-22
Thu 07-Jul-22
Thu 04-Aug-22
Tue 16-Aug-22
Mon 29-Aug-22
Tue 06-Sep-22
Fri 09-Dec-22
Mon 15-Aug-22
Mon 04-Apr-22
Mon 09-May-22
Mon 09-May-22
Mon 23-May-22
Mon 29-Aug-22
Fri 09-Dec-22
Mon 15-Aug-22
Fri 07-Jan-22
Wed 23-Mar-22
Mon 19-Sep-22
Wed 23-Mar-22
Mon 29-Aug-22
Mon 29-Aug-22
Mon 08-Aug-22
Thu 01-Sep-22
Mon 15-Aug-22
Fri 09-Dec-22
Wed 13-Jul-22
Fri 01-Jul-22
Mon 04-Jul-22
Tue 05-Jul-22
Wed 06-Jul-22
Thu 07-Jul-22
Fri 08-Jul-22
Mon 11-Jul-22

15
14
20
20
20
30
15
15
20
15

80
51

20

12

68
173
45
25
25
10
45
144
173
10
70
60
70
45
35
30
44
30
84
10

[ = = Y = S N

Electrical rough
Plumbig rough
exterior finish
finish roofing / tie in
Exterior concrete Sidewalks
Sheet rock / tapingc/ Paint
Ceilings
Architechtural finishes
MEP finishes
Final Cleaning / training / turnover
C of O Inspection
startup and balancing
Existing Cafeteria Renovation SUmmer 202
Demo Space/MEPS
New Mechanical / MEP rough
Framing
Sheetrock
Paint / finishes
Mechanical Startup and balancing
GYM MEP Second Shift work
New unit install
Duct work install
Copper runs
Diffusers and grills
Demo Existing Mechanical
Mechanical Startup and balancing
Existing BLDG MEP / ceilings Second shif
Relocate existing fresh air intake at ca
Chiller line / ceiling removal
New Ceiling unit install
New Copper runs / condensate
Electrical tie ins
New ceilings
Demo Existing Mechanical
New units tie ins
Floor / finishes repair
Mechanical Start up And balancing
New Switch gear power shutdown DBL Shifts
Provide generator and tie into building
Shut power to building
Disconnect old Switch gear
Remove old switch gear from building
Rig new gear into building
Build new Gear

CTs and lugs



86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106

Tie building into new switch gear

Site work summer 2022
Concrete sidewalk demo

New conc. Sidewalk forms
New Conc. Sidewalk pour
New Asphalt at entrance + stripeing

Soil and seeding

Submittals Long Leed Submission

Casework / Shop drawings
Windows / Shop Drawings
Mechanical units

Doors

Steel / rebar / Shop Drawings
Main electrical Equipment
Gym Equipment

Lighting fixtures

Roof insulation

Brick

Drinking fountains
Coordination drawings

Site work catch basins / vaults

Type here to add a new task

Tue 12-Jul-22
Tue 28-Jun-22
Tue 28-Jun-22

Tue 05-Jul-22

Tue 19-Jul-22
Tue 05-Jul-22
Thu 04-Aug-22
Thu 14-Oct-21
Thu 14-Oct-21
Thu 14-Oct-21
Thu 14-Oct-21
Thu 14-Oct-21
Thu 14-Oct-21
Thu 14-Oct-21
Thu 14-Oct-21
Thu 14-Oct-21
Thu 14-Oct-21
Thu 14-Oct-21
Thu 14-Oct-21
Thu 14-Oct-21
Thu 14-Oct-21

Wed 13-Jul-22

Thu 01-Sep-22
Mon 22-Aug-22
Mon 08-Aug-22
Mon 29-Aug-22
Wed 03-Aug-22
Wed 24-Aug-22
Wed 10-Nov-21
Wed 27-Oct-21
Wed 27-Oct-21
Wed 27-Oct-21
Wed 27-Oct-21
Wed 27-Oct-21
Wed 27-Oct-21
Wed 27-Oct-21
Wed 27-Oct-21
Wed 27-Oct-21
Wed 27-Oct-21
Wed 27-Oct-21
Wed 27-Oct-21
Wed 27-Oct-21

48
40
25
30
22
15
20
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

Tie building into new switch gear
Site work summer 2022
Concrete sidewalk demo

New conc. Sidewalk forms

New Conc. Sidewalk pour

New Asphalt at entrance + stripeing

Soil and seeding

Submittals Long Leed Submission

Casework / Shop drawings
Windows / Shop Drawings
Mechanical units

Doors

Steel / rebar / Shop Drawings
Main electrical Equipment
Gym Equipment

Lighting fixtures

oof insulation

Brick

Drinking fountains
Coordination drawings

Site work catch basins / vaults



NEWBURGH ECSD Phase 3: 2019 Capital Improvement Project

FORM OF PROPOSAL
13940.18 GENERAL CONSTRUCTION 004010 -1

SECTION 004010
FORM OF PROPOSAL GENERAL CONSTRUCTION
PART 1 GENERAL
01. SUMMARY
Fill in information:

Date:

TO:

Newburgh Enlarged City School District:

124 Grand Street

Newburgh, New York 12550

FROM:
BIDDER NAME & ADDRESS

02. GENERAL
Pursuant to, and in compliance with, the Procurement and Contracting Requirements,

Conditions of the Contract, relative thereto and all of the Contract Documents,

including any Addenda issued by the Architect and mailed or delivered to the

undersigned prior to the opening of Bids, whether received by the undersigned or not,
we,

1)  having visited the site and being familiar with all conditions and requirements
of the Work, hereby propose to furnish all plant, labor, supplies, materials and
equipment incidental to GENERAL CONSTRUCTION WORK as required by
and in strict accord with the applicable provisions of the Drawings and
Specifications entitled (Insert project title Here)all to the satisfaction and
approval of the Architect and the Owner in accordance with the terms and
conditions of the Contract Documents for the following sum:

DOLLARS

(3 )
BASE BID

03. BID GUARANTEE
The undersigned Bidder agrees to execute a contract for this Work in the above amount and
to furnish surety as specified within [10] days after a written Notice of Award, if
offered within 45 days after receipt of bids, and on failure to do so agrees to forfeit to

Owner the attached cash, cashier's check, certified check, U.S. money order, or bid

bond, as liquidated damages for such failure, in the following amount constituting

five percent (5%) of the Base Bid.

1) In the event Owner does not offer Notice of Award within the time limits
stated above, Owner will return to the undersigned the cash, cashier's check,
certified check, U.S. money order, or bid bond.

04. TIME OF COMPLETION
It is agreed by the undersigned that after receipt of a Notice of Award and a consummation
of'a Contract Agreement in accord with the terms of the Contract Documents, he will
start work within 10 (or Insert number) consecutive calendar days of this notice to

CPL 09-30-2021



